2020 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Race Date
September 19, 2020 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's JV - Class AA
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Rensselaer Central Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):15 Average Time: 24:42.6
1 9528 Audrey Davisson So 1 1 24:15.4 24:15.4 0:00.0
2 9538 Hannah Warne Se 2 3 24:28.5 48:44.0 0:13.1
3 9527 Gracie Castle Ju 3 6 24:41.7 1:13:25.7 0:26.3
4 9526 Anna Black Ju 4 10 24:58.6 1:38:24.3 0:43.1
5 9530 Elizabeth Knoth So 5 15 25:08.9 2:03:33.3 0:53.5
6 9536 Kelsey Rodibaugh Se (6) (22) 25:18.8  2:28:52.1 1:03.4
7 9532 Maddie Martin Fre (9) (30) 26:36.6 2:55:28.8 2:21.2
8 9529 Emily Dobson Ju More Than 7 28:32.6  3:24:.01.5 4:17.2
Team - Cass (Lewis) Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):48 Average Time: 26:40.4
1 8308 Fernanda Montiel So 7 7 25:22.3 25:22.3 0:00.0
2 8315 Kennedy Thorp Fre 8 15 25:55.1 51:17.4 0:32.8
3 8306 Kyla Mennen Se 10 25 26:42.2 1:17:59.6 1:19.8
4 8312 Julissa Reynoso So 11 36 27:15.2  1:45:14.8 1:52.9
5 8302 Erika Johnson So 12 48 28:07.5 2:13:22.4 2:45.2
6 8301 LauraHughes Se (13) (61) 29:21.5  2:42:43.9 3:59.2
Team - Eastern (Greentown) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 8487 Claire Hubbard Ju Less Than 5 23:53.5 23:53.5 0:00.0
2 8491 Addison Ream Se Less Than 5 24:25.8 48:19.3 0:32.3
3 8489 Erin Matheny Se Less Than 5 24:35.8  1:12:55.2 0:42.2
4 8494 Natalie Schneider Se Less Than 5 24:55.1 1:37:50.3 1:01.6
Team - Wheeler Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 9859 Emily Gaylord Se Less Than 5 23:57.1 23:57.1 0:00.0
2 9863 Rian Ledbetter Fre Less Than 5 25:47.5 49:44.7 1:50.3
3 9857 Sarah Conroy So Less Than 5 27:42.1 1:17:26.9 3:44.9
4 9868 Maddie Sullivan So Less Than 5 27:42.9 1:45:09.8 3:45.7
Team - Hebron Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 8674 Zana Minto Ju Less Than 5 26:44.5 26:44.5 0:00.0
2 8678 Jamie Veenstra So Less Than 5 27:10.9 53:55.5 0:26.3
3 8677 Alex Suarez Se Less Than 5 31:05.5 1:25:01.0 4:20.9
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Race Date
September 19, 2020

2020 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's JV - Class AA
Class - 1 Cross Country

Bib No Name

Team - Manchester

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 9066 Paulie Martin
2 9068 Ainsley West
3 9064 Kaesyn Lester

Team - Winamac

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 9986 Bethany Poor
2 9981 Lily Bennett
3 9984 Ariana Gualajara

Team - Bremen

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 8256 Amber Barber
2 8264 Addie Stine

Team - llliana Christian

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 8738 Nora Filler
2 8739 Mya Loubriel

Team - Benton Central

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 8216 Braelynn Bolin

Team - Jimtown

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 8758 Emily Leighton

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Fre Less Than 5 25:16.2 25:16.2
Ju Less Than 5 25:51.9 51:08.2
Ju Less Than 5 27:41.3 1:18:49.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Fre Less Than 5 24:07.3 24:07.3
Fre Less Than 5 25:11.3 49:18.6
So Less Than 5 25:45.2 1:15:03.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Fre Less Than 5 25:35.5 25:35.5
Fre Less Than 5 26:15.6 51:51.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Fre Less Than 5 25:50.4 25:50.4
So Less Than 5 26:24.3 52:14.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Fre Less Than 5 27:39.7 27:39.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
So Less Than 5 30:43.7 30:43.7
2

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:35.6
2:25.0

0:00.0
1:04.0
1:37.9

0:00.0
0:40.0

0:00.0
0:33.8

0:00.0

0:00.0
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